

A Kyosai Bldg., 7-9, Hirakawacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0093, Japan TEL 03-5213-1134 FAX 03-5213-1171 https://www.nabtesco.com

News Release

23th April, 2024

## Notice of exhibition CSPI-EXPO 2024

CSPI-EXPO 2024 [6th Construction & Survey Productivity Improvement EXPO (CSPI-EXPO 2024) ~Cutting-edge technology of the next generation in one place~] will be held from 22nd to 24th, May 2024 in Makuhari Messe in Chiba, Japan. Nabtesco Power Control Company proudly exhibit a booth and present electronic solenoid valve, the valve with a controller, and the travel unit with a detector for motor rotation as the mesh control device among hydraulic products for electronic control and IoT of construction machineries.

We look forward to your visiting our booth at CSPI-EXPO 2024.

Date : From 22nd (Wed.) to 24th (Fri.), May 2024

 $10:00\sim17:00$  [Last day of the event (24th only) until 16:00]

Venue : Makuhari Messe Halls 1~6, Outdoor Exhibition Hall,

Outdoor Exhibition Hall ANNEX

Access : Approx. 5 minutes on foot from Kaihinmakuhari Station

on the JR Keiyo Line

Approx. 17 minutes by bus for Makuhari Messe Chuo from Makuharihongo

Station on the JR Sobu Line or Keisei Line

https://www.m-messe.co.jp/access/

Official URL : <a href="https://cspi-expo.com">https://cspi-expo.com</a>

Hall Location : Hall 4, 13-66

Exhibit : ① Electronic solenoid valve

② Electronic solenoid valve with a controller③ Travel unit with a detector for motor rotation

Inquiry : Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact us as below.

Nabtesco Power Control Company

Sales Representative: Mr. Kakeru Ito, Mr. Yuto Kadowaki

TEL: 03-5213-1152 FAX: 03-5213-1172 e-mail: <u>Kakeru Ito@nabtesco.com</u> Yuto\_Kadowaki@nabtesco.com